PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972508

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| LINKITZ SYSTEMS INC. | 02/14/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BENJAMIN NEEL |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 305 EAST 51ST ST, APT. 28A |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10022 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9808054 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6464819867

Email: lyssa@linkitz.com

Correspondent Name: PHYLLIS KOTON NEEL

Address Line 1: 600 THIRD AVE.
Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PHYLLIS KOTON NEEL | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Phyllis Koton Neel/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2020 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNEE_sb96.doc#page1.tif

PATENT 505925790 REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0550

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) | | |
|---|---|--|
| Applicant/Patent Owner: LINKITZ SYSTEMS INC. | | |
| | Filed/Issue Date: Nov 7, 2017 | |
| Titled: WEARABLE ELECTRONIC APPARATUS | PROVIDING SENSORY FEEDBACK | |
| BENJAMIN G. NEEL , a | NDIVIDUAL | |
| (Name of Assignee) | (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. | |
| states that it is: | | |
| 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in | | |
| 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interests.) | | |
| 3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entiret | of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) | |
| the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either | : | |
| An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent a the United States Patent and Trademark Office at is attached. | plication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in eel, or a copy* | |
| OR | | |
| | olication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: | |
| 1. From: ANDREW DONALD MACRAE, E | AL To: LINKITZ SYSTEMS INC. | |
| | ed States Patent and Trademark Office at | |
| Reel_ <u>037275</u> , Frame | 0505 or a copy* is attached. | |
| 2. From: | То: | |
| The document was recorded in the Unit | States Patent and Trademark Office at | |
| Reel, Frame | , or a copy* is attached. | |
| 3. From: | To: | |
| The document was recorded in the Unit | States Patent and Trademark Office at | |
| Reel, Frame | , or a copy* is attached. | |
| Additional documents in the chain of title are liste | on a supplemental sheet(s). | |
| | s/are attached, the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the ing, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. | |
| [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the origin accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment | assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in it in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP</u> 302.] | |
| The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized | act on behalf of the assignee. | |
| The Misketon Mul | FEB. 13, 2020 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| PHYLLIS (LYSSA) KOTON NEEL | CEO, LINKITZ SYSTEMS INC. | |
| Printed or Typed Name | Title or Registration Number | |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT